NO.827 P.2/6

Docket No.: POU920040134US1

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REVOS PATENT	SONLY	Faterit and Trademark Office
Teb settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office  1. Name of conveying party(jes): Dennis R. Barringer, Shawn Canfield, David C. Linnell, Robert L. Nicoletti, and Harold M. Toffler	: Please record the attached of 2. Name and address of re Name: International Busin	ceiving party(ies):
	Address: New Orchard Re	oad
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Armonk	State/Prov.: NY
□ Other	Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: 9/30/04; 9/30/04; 9/30/04;9/24/04;9/30/04	Additional name(s) & address(es	s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date  10/955,046 09/30/2004	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
Name: Philmore H. Colburn II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	):\$ 40 <b>.</b> 00
Registration No. 35,101		ess or insufficiency should be
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	credited or debited	to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number	er:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	09-0463	
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  James J. Merrick, Reg. No. 43,801  Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and Signature	October 12, 2004

Dogket No.POU920040134US1

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor	(1)	Dennis R. Berringer of 478 New Hurley Rd. City of Wallkill County of Ulster and State of NY 12589
Inventor	(2)	Shawn Canfield of 142B Jackman Dr., City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12603
Inventor	(3)	David C. Linnell of 172 Rochdale Rd. City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12603
Invértor	(4)	Robert L. Nicoletti of 16 Bills Lane City of Milton County of Dutchess and State of NY 12547
Inventor	(5)	Harold M. Toffler of 294 Carter Ave. City of Newburgh County of Orange and State of NY 12550

have invented certain improvements in

## SNAP-FIT ELECTROMAGNETIC SHIELD

and	executed, respectively.	a United States patent application therefore on
(1)	9/30/04	(2) 9/30/04
(3)	9/30/04	
(5)	9/30/04	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 015237 FRAME: 0050

Docket No.POU920040134US1

Page 2 of 2

Signed	0 11 -	(P) P = P
(1)	at toughteepsel	Dennis R. Barringer
	on <u>9/30/64</u>	
(2)	at Porpheofiers	Shawn Canfield M
	on	of the family
(3)	at Porcy Response	David C. Linnell
	91/30/04	138KA 7-64 - 64 - 11-17-1995-20-7-7-
(4)	at	Robert L. Nicoletti
	on	
(5)	at BUGHKEEPSIE	Harold M. Toffler
	9/30/na	TENETH IN THE TANK THE THE PERSON OF INCIDENT

PATENT REEL: 015237 FRAME: 0051

Docket Mo.POU920040134US1

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor	(1)	Dennis R, Barringer of 478 New Hurley Rd. City of Wallkill County of Ulster and State of NY 12589
Inventor	(2)	Shawn Canfield of 1428 Jackman Dr., City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12603
Inventor	(3)	David C. Linnell of 172 Rochdele Rd. City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12603
Inventor	(4)	Robert L. Nicoletti of 16 Bills Lane City of Milton County of Dutchess and State of NY 12547
Inventor	(5)	Harold M. Toffler of 294 Carter Ave. City of Newburgh County of Orange and State of NY 12550
have inver	ıted	certain improvements in
		SNAP-FIT ELECTROMAGNETIC SHIELD
and execut	ed.	respectively, a United States patent application therefore on .
(1)		(2)
(3)		(4) <u>9/24/2004</u>
(5)		<u>-</u>

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 015237 FRAME: 0052

## Docket No. P00920040134051

Page 2 of 2

Signed		
(1)	at	
	on	Dennis R. Barringer
(2)	at	
	on	Shawm Canfield
(3)	at	David C. Linnell
441	at Parinkeepsie, LIY	M.L.im24L
(4)	on 9/29/8004	Robert L. Nicoletti
(5)	at	Harold M. Toffler

PATENT REEL: 015237 FRAME: 0053

**RECORDED: 10/12/2004**